IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026 Federal Communications Commission

JPUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000285136 Major DCA WDES- 4353 Main 22 DESTIN, FL BEACH TV 02/23/2026  Granted
Modification CD PROPERTIES, INC.
From: To:
0000285074 Major LPD W16EM- 184168 Main 36 BARABOO, WI BARABOO 02/23/2026  Granted
Modification D BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
From: To:
0000286655 Assignment LPD K28GG-D 25359 Main 28 MEDFORD, OR Ruralink Broadband 02/23/2026 Granted
of USALLC
Authorization
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC
0000289970 Call Sign FL NEW 788168 Main 105.3 BLOOMINGTON  Heartland Radio 02/23/2026 Granted
Request ,IL Association
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
0000289923 License To FS KGB-FM 34454 Auxiliary 101.5 SAN DIEGO, CA IHM LICENSES, LLC 02/23/2026 Granted
Cover
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000286662 Assignment LPD K36JZz-D 182657 36 ROSEBURG, OR  Ruralink Broadband 02/23/2026 Granted
of USALLC
Authorization
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

0000285080 Major LPD WTBZ- 125853 Main 14 GAINESVILLE, VINIONS, LLC 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification LD FL
From: To:

0000285068 Major LPD W11DV- 186187 Main 6 JASPER, FL Sunshine TV, LLC 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification D
From: To:

0000285158 Major LPT K10RX-D 198097 10 ARROWHEAD, KCSG-TV LLC 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification NV
From: To:

0000284823 Modification FM KPKL 3922 Main 107.1 DEER PARK, SPOKANE 02/23/2026 Granted
of License WA BROADCASTING

COMPANY, LLC

From: To:

0000285164 Major LPD W12DT- 186183 Main 23 JENNINGS, FL Sunshine TV, LLC 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification D
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000286658

0000289786

0000289899

0000286649

0000285022

0000281860

REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service  Call Sign
Assignment LPD K350H-D
of
Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Modification FL KDOA-LP
of License

From:

License To FS KHTS-
Cover FM
From:

Assignment DCA KORK-
of CD
Authorization

From: WATCHTV, INC.

Major LPD K15NE-D
Modification

From:

Transfer of FM WMOM

Control

From: Hit Radio Media, LLC

Facility ID

182662

196313

20697

71079

186919

76507

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 35 ROSEBURG, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 97.5 VANCOUVER,
WA

To:

Auxiliary 93.3 EL CAJON, CA

To:

Main 35 PORTLAND, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 29 CHAPMAN, KS

To:

Main 102.7 PENTWATER,
Ml

To: Chris Nicholas

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Ruralink Broadband
USA LLC

Rusting Sprocket Art

IHM LICENSES, LLC

WATCHTYV, INC.

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

Hit Radio Media, LLC

Status Date

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000286663

0000285174

0000286657

0000285041

0000286653

0000285024

REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service  Call Sign
Assignment LPD K14SC-D
of
Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Major LPD W16EN-
Modification D

From:

Assignment LPD K28FP-D
of

Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Major LPT W21EF-D
Modification

From:

Assignment DCA KABH-

of CD
Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Major LPD WXSL-
Modification LD

Facility ID

25357

182927

25356

67935

167799

184764

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 14 ASHLAND, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 26 VALDOSTA, GA

To:

Main 28 ASTORIA, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 21 FOND DU LAC,
wi

To:

Main 17 BEND, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 21 ST. LOUIS, MO

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Ruralink Broadband
USA LLC

King Forward, Inc.

Ruralink Broadband
USALLC

Digital Networks-
Midwest, LLC

Ruralink Broadband
USALLC

SagamoreHill of
Kansas City Licenses,
LLC

Status Date

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000285199 Major LPT WZPK- 31646 Main 31 MONTICELLO, Gulf Boulevard 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification LD NY Broadcasting LLC
From: To:

0000287922 Minor FX W290CO 144821 Main 105.9 IRON WRVM, INC. 02/23/2026  Granted
Modification MOUNTAIN, MI
Amendment
From: To:

0000285087 Major LPD W34GB- 186168 Main 17 ADEL, GA Lowcountry 34 Media, 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification D LLC
From: To:

0000285035 Major LPD W11DU- 186179 Main 23 VALDOSTA, GA Lowcountry 34 Media, 02/23/2026  Granted
Modification D LLC
From: To:

0000285168 Major LPD W17EU- 181947 Main 6 EVANSVILLE, IN  Sunshine TV, LLC 02/23/2026  Granted
Modification D
From: To:

0000289355 Tolling DTV WFLD 22211 Main 31 CHICAGO, IL FOX TELEVISION 02/23/2026 Granted

STATIONS, LLC

From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000286651

0000289367

0000284962

0000286659

0000289179

0000286661

REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service  Call Sign
Assignment DCA KORS-
of CD
Authorization
From: WATCHTV, INC.
Tolling DTV WMAQ-

TV

From:
Major LPD WCUH-
Modification LD
From:
Assignment LPD K220B-D
of
Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Minor FX
Modification

K219ME

From:

Assignment LPD K16KI-D
of

Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Facility ID

71069

47905

183648

182420

77025

187550

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 16 PORTLAND, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 29 CHICAGO, IL
To:
23 FORT WAYNE,

IN

To:

Main 22 MEDFORD, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 91.7 SAN LUIS
OBISPO, CA

To:

Main 16 BEND, OR

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WATCHTYV, INC.

NBC TELEMUNDO
LICENSE LLC

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

Ruralink Broadband

USALLC

CSN International, Inc.

Ruralink Broadband
USALLC

Status Date

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000285058 Major LPD W13DW- 131136 Main 13 ANNAPOLIS, MD HC2 STATION 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification D GROUP, INC.
From: To:

0000285013 Major LPD W24FE-D 186724 Main 28 Lake City, FL Gray Television 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification Licensee, LLC
From: To:

0000285045 Major LPD WO9DN- 183929 22 FORT WAYNE, EICB-TV EAST, LLC 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification D IN
From: To:

0000286656 Assignment LPD K25GA-D 71073 Main 25 REDMOND Ruralink Broadband 02/23/2026 Granted
of /PRINEVILLE, USALLC
Authorization OR
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

0000285054 Major LPD KTPE-LD 191060 23 Kansas city, MO Digital Networks- 02/23/2026 Granted
Modification Midwest, LLC
From: To:

0000289357 STA DTV WFLD 22211 Main 31 CHICAGO, IL FOX TELEVISION 02/23/2026 Granted
Extension STATIONS, LLC
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285020

0000286654

0000286650

0000281861

0000286652

0000286660

REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service  Call Sign
Major LPD KO9AAI-
Modification D
From:
Assignment LPD K14RW-
of D
Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Assignment DCA KKEI-CD
of

Authorization

From: WATCHTV, INC.

Transfer of FM WHCH

Control

Facility ID

183493

71075

71078

762369

From: Hit Radio Media, LLC (Current Members)

Assignment LPD K28KI-D
of

Authorization

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC

Assignment LPD K22JS-D
of

Authorization

25355

181958

Station Type Channel/Freq.
Main 15

To:

Main 14

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 36

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

Main 99.9

To: Chris Nicholas

Main 28

To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC

22

City, State

MANHATTAN,
KS

GRANTS PASS,

OR

PORTLAND, OR

CUSTER, Ml

ROSEBURG, OR

ASHLAND, OR

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

Ruralink Broadband

USALLC

WATCHTYV, INC.

Hit Radio Media, LLC

Ruralink Broadband
USALLC

Ruralink Broadband
USA LLC

Status Date

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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PUBLIC NOTICE

s/ News media info. (202) 418-0500
ONICATIO ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC
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