



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285136	Major Modification	DCA	WDES-CD	4353	Main	22	DESTIN, FL	BEACH TV PROPERTIES, INC.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285074	Major Modification	LPD	W16EM-D	184168	Main	36	BARABOO, WI	BARABOO BROADCASTING CORPORATION	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286655	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K28GG-D	25359	Main	28	MEDFORD, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000289970	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788168	Main	105.3	BLOOMINGTON, IL	Heartland Radio Association	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000289923	License To Cover	FS	KGB-FM	34454	Auxiliary	101.5	SAN DIEGO, CA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286662	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K36JZ-D	182657		36	ROSEBURG, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000285080	Major Modification	LPD	WTBZ-LD	125853	Main	14	GAINESVILLE, FL	VINIONS, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285068	Major Modification	LPD	W11DV-D	186187	Main	6	JASPER, FL	Sunshine TV, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285158	Major Modification	LPT	K10RX-D	198097		10	ARROWHEAD, NV	KCSG-TV LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000284823	Modification of License	FM	KPKL	3922	Main	107.1	DEER PARK, WA	SPOKANE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285164	Major Modification	LPD	W12DT-D	186183	Main	23	JENNINGS, FL	Sunshine TV, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286658	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K35OH-D	182662	Main	35	ROSEBURG, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000289786	Modification of License	FL	KDOA-LP	196313	Main	97.5	VANCOUVER, WA	Rusting Sprocket Art	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000289899	License To Cover	FS	KHTS-FM	20697	Auxiliary	93.3	EL CAJON, CA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286649	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	KORK-CD	71079	Main	35	PORTLAND, OR	WATCHTV, INC.	02/23/2026	Granted
From: WATCHTV, INC.					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000285022	Major Modification	LPD	K15NE-D	186919	Main	29	CHAPMAN, KS	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000281860	Transfer of Control	FM	WMOM	76507	Main	102.7	PENTWATER, MI	Hit Radio Media, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Hit Radio Media, LLC					To: Chris Nicholas					



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286663	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K14SC-D	25357	Main	14	ASHLAND, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000285174	Major Modification	LPD	W16EN-D	182927	Main	26	VALDOSTA, GA	King Forward, Inc.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286657	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K28FP-D	25356	Main	28	ASTORIA, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000285041	Major Modification	LPT	W21EF-D	67935	Main	21	FOND DU LAC, WI	Digital Networks-Midwest, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286653	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	KABH-CD	167799	Main	17	BEND, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000285024	Major Modification	LPD	WXSL-LD	184764	Main	21	ST. LOUIS, MO	SagamoreHill of Kansas City Licenses, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
From:					To:					
0000285199	Major Modification	LPT	WZPK-LD	31646	Main	31	MONTICELLO, NY	Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000287922	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W290CO	144821	Main	105.9	IRON MOUNTAIN, MI	WRVM, INC.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285087	Major Modification	LPD	W34GB-D	186168	Main	17	ADEL, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285035	Major Modification	LPD	W11DU-D	186179	Main	23	VALDOSTA, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285168	Major Modification	LPD	W17EU-D	181947	Main	6	EVANSVILLE, IN	Sunshine TV, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000289355	Tolling	DTV	WFLD	22211	Main	31	CHICAGO, IL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286651	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	KORS-CD	71069	Main	16	PORTLAND, OR	WATCHTV, INC.	02/23/2026	Granted
From: WATCHTV, INC.					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000289367	Tolling	DTV	WMAQ-TV	47905	Main	29	CHICAGO, IL	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000284962	Major Modification	LPD	WCUH-LD	183648		23	FORT WAYNE, IN	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286659	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K22OB-D	182420	Main	22	MEDFORD, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000289179	Minor Modification	FX	K219ME	77025	Main	91.7	SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA	CSN International, Inc.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286661	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K16KI-D	187550	Main	16	BEND, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285058	Major Modification	LPD	W13DW-D	131136	Main	13	ANNAPOLIS, MD	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285013	Major Modification	LPD	W24FE-D	186724	Main	28	Lake City, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000285045	Major Modification	LPD	W09DN-D	183929		22	FORT WAYNE, IN	EICB-TV EAST, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286656	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K25GA-D	71073	Main	25	REDMOND /PRINEVILLE, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000285054	Major Modification	LPD	KTPE-LD	191060		23	Kansas city, MO	Digital Networks-Midwest, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000289357	STA Extension	DTV	WFLD	22211	Main	31	CHICAGO, IL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285020	Major Modification	LPD	K09AAI-D	183493	Main	15	MANHATTAN, KS	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	02/23/2026	Granted
From:					To:					
0000286654	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K14RW-D	71075	Main	14	GRANTS PASS, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000286650	Assignment of Authorization	DCA	KKEI-CD	71078	Main	36	PORTLAND, OR	WATCHTV, INC.	02/23/2026	Granted
From: WATCHTV, INC.					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000281861	Transfer of Control	FM	WHCH	762369	Main	99.9	CUSTER, MI	Hit Radio Media, LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Hit Radio Media, LLC (Current Members)					To: Chris Nicholas					
0000286652	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K28KI-D	25355	Main	28	ROSEBURG, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted
From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC					To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					
0000286660	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K22JS-D	181958		22	ASHLAND, OR	Ruralink Broadband USA LLC	02/23/2026	Granted



REPORT NO. PN-2-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Ruralink Broadband USA LLC				To: Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting, LLC					